SYNLAWN®

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

TEE STRIKE

This artificial tee-line grass is so dense it easily supports
a standard golf tee for a natural, true-to-life feel allowing
golfers to swing on a surface that won't grab the club-

head. The durable nylon construction offers unmatched
performance over PE with a quick ROI for golf facilities.

SKU SS301
@ 10 Year Warranty
Grass Zone Yarn/Color Nylon / Verde
Grass Zone Denier 7000/8 6 EnviroLoc™ Plant-Based Backing
Thatch Zone Yarn/Color - & UV Protection

Thatch Zone Denier

Grass Zone Yarn Shape Textured Diamond
Finished Pile Height 1"
Artificial Grass Fiber
Finished Pile Weight 120 oz.
Compacted Aggregate Base
Backing 15/18 PP 2-Part/ 220z. EnviroLoc+™
r‘ﬂ
Tuft Gauge 3/16" a3
Total Weight 148 oz.
ASKFORA...
Tuft Bind > 8 Ibs. Dave Pelz GreensMaster™
e SHOTSTOPPER" CERTIFIED
Permeability - Installation System Installer
Features EnviroLoc+"
UV Stabilizers RECOMMENDED USES
Test Data ASTM Certified F1292, F1951
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For ordering and questions, contact SYNLawn at 866-796-5296 or visit SYNLawn.com
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TEE STRIKE

Primary Yarn Polymer Nylon
Yarn Cross Section Textured Diamond
Standard Color Verde

Fabric Construction Tufted

Second Yarn Polymer Thatch

Secondary Yarn Color

Finish Fabric

Pile Height (Nominal)
Face Weight

Total Fabric Weight
Primary Backing Weight
Secondary Coating Weight
Tuft Bind

Grab Tear Strength (Average)
Total Yarn Linear Density
Elongation to Break

Yarn Breaking Strength
Machine Guage
Flammability

Water Permeability

Fabric Width

Primary Backing

Coating Type

PE Yarn Denier / Ends
Texturized Thatch Denier / Ends

Warranty Period

English System

1 inches
120 oz/yd?
148 oz/yd?

6 oz/yd?
22 oz/yd?
>8 Ibs.

> 200 Ibs.
7,000 Denier
> 30 %

> 20 Ibs.
3116 inches
Passed

in/hr

68&12 ft

For ordering and questions, contact SYNLawn at 866-796-5296 or visit SYNLawn.com

15/18 PP 2-Part
22 oz. EnviroLoc+

7,000/8

10 years

ASTM Test

D-5823
D-5848
D-5848
D-5848
D-5848
D-1335
D-5034
D-1577
D-2256
D-5793
D-5793
D-2859

D-1551




