



TEE STRIKE

This artificial tee-line grass is so dense it easily supports a standard golf tee for a natural, true-to-life feel allowing golfers to swing on a surface that won't grab the clubhead. The durable nylon construction offers unmatched performance over PE with a quick ROI for golf facilities.

SKU	SS301		
Grass Zone Yarn/Color	Nylon / Verde	10 Year Warranty	
Grass Zone Denier	7,000 / 8	€ EnviroLoc [™] Plant	-Based Backing
Thatch Zone Yarn/Color		UV Protection	
Thatch Zone Denier			
Grass Zone Yarn Shape	Textured Diamond		
Finished Pile Height	1"		
Finished Pile Weight	120 oz.	Artificial Grass Fiber	
Backing	15 / 18 PP 2-Part / 22oz. EnviroLoc+™	Compacted Aggregate Base	CTTOL WITH
Tuft Gauge	3/16"	Learn more at CADo	
Total Weight	148 oz.	Not to scale. For illustration o	inly.
Tuft Bind	> 8 lbs.	ASK FOR A Dave Pelz	GreensMaster*
Permeability		SHOTSTOPPER [™] Installation System	CERTIFIED Installer
Features	EnviroLoc+™		lass pit
	UV Stabilizers	RECOMMENDED USES	
Test Data	ASTM Certified F1292, F1951		GOLF







f 💙 in 🖸 G+ 🞯

Primary Yarn Polymer	Nylon		
Yarn Cross Section	Textured Diamond	Primary Backing	15/18 PP 2-Part
Standard Color	Verde	Coating Type	22 oz. EnviroLoc+
Fabric Construction	Tufted	PE Yarn Denier / Ends	7,000 / 8
Second Yarn Polymer Thatch	-	Texturized Thatch Denier / Ends	-
Secondary Yarn Color	-	Warranty Period	10 years

Finish Fabric	English	System	ASTM Test
Nominal Specification	Value	Units	Method
Pile Height (Nominal)	1	inches	D-5823
Face Weight	120	oz/yd²	D-5848
Total Fabric Weight	148	oz/yd²	D-5848
Primary Backing Weight	6	oz/yd²	D-5848
Secondary Coating Weight	22	oz/yd²	D-5848
Tuft Bind	> 8	lbs.	D-1335
Grab Tear Strength (Average)	> 200	lbs.	D-5034
Total Yarn Linear Density	7,000	Denier	D-1577
Elongation to Break	> 30	%	D-2256
Yarn Breaking Strength	> 20	lbs.	D-5793
Machine Guage	3/16	inches	D-5793
Flammability	Passed		D-2859
Water Permeability		in/hr	D-1551
Fabric Width	6 & 12	ft	-